\$40.00 863411

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM318464

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
John Wiley & Sons, Inc.		09/26/2014	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Royal Pharmaceutical Society of Great Britain	
Street Address:	1 Lambeth High Street	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SE1 7JN	
Entity Type:	Professional Association: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86341188	JOURNAL OF PHARMACY & PHARMACOLOGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2017486500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2017485711

Email: trademarks@wiley.com
Correspondent Name: Jessica Rosenthal
Address Line 1: 111 River Street

Address Line 4: Hoboken, NEW JERSEY 07030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: US/256 RPS ASSIGN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Rosenthal
SIGNATURE:	/JR/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment JWSI to RPS#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005371 FRAME: 0390

900302618

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

John Wiley & Sons, Inc., a New York corporation with its principal place of business at 111 River Street, Hoboken, New Jersey 07030 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following mark and of the U.S. trademark application therefor ("the Trademark"):

MARK SERIAL NO. FILING DATE

JOURNAL OF PHARMACY 86341188 July 18, 2014

& PHARMACOLOGY

Royal Pharmaceutical Society of Great Britain, a professional association with its principal place of business at 1 Lambeth High Street, SE1 7JN, London, United Kingdom ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademark.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

The Commissioner is requested to issue the certificate of registration to Assignee.

This Assignment may be executed using one or more counterparts which may be exchanged electronically and will constitute a single agreement. The Assignment will be effective as of September 26, 2014.

John Wiley & Sons, Inc.	Royal Pharmaceutical Society of Great Britain
ale Ox	
Signature	Signature KC Sheed
Printed Name: Ashina Aggrad	Printed Name: KC SHIELDS
Title: Asst Secretary	Title: GENERAL COUNSEL
Date: Syptember 38, 2014	Date: 39/9/14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005371 FRAME: 0391

RECORDED: 09/30/2014